

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.30170-30171/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2010 in FAO No.478/2010  
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

INTEL CORPORATION Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.L. DHINGRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date:11/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Manav Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)        Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.  
   Ms. Ekta Sarin, Adv.  
   Ms. Ankita Ubeja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The present special leave petitions are filed against the impugned order dated 23.7.2010 on the ground that the same is factually incorrect in that the dates and diary number noted therein i.e. 20.8.2007 and Diary No.108579 should actually read as 27.8.2007 and Diary No.108519.

-2-

This Court has issued notice on the basis that perhaps the petitioner would be able to seek a review of the impugned order passed by the High Court. Learned counsel for the respondents, however, points out that during the pendency of these special leave petitions, the petitioner had actually filed a review petition before the High Court, being R.P. No.405/2010, which has been dismissed on 29.9.2010. In that view of the matter, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petitions are hereby dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER